

GGL/SEC/778 17th

BSE Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,
Phiroze Jijibhoy Tower,	Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G
Dalal Street, Mumbai	Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,
	Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051
Company Code: BSE-GUJGAS	Company Code: NSE-GUJGASLTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

We forward herewith the Certificate received from M/s KFin Technologies Private Limited, Registrar & Transfer Agent of Gujarat Gas Limited confirming compliance of provisions of Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended on 31st March, 2020.

The CoVID 19 virus has hit populations around the world and has resulted in many restrictions, including free movement of people, thereby hampering business and day to day functioning of the Company. Due to restrictions imposed on free movement of people around various geographies of the nation by the Central/ State governments, work from home has been a preferred option by Gujarat Gas Limited. In view of which the intimation is being submitted without signature i.e. it is being submitted in SD/- mode.

You are requested to take the above on your record.

Thanking you,

For, Gujarat Gas Limited SD/-Sandeep Dave Company Secretary



Date: 16/04/2020.

To,
The Company Secretary;
M/s. Gujarat Gas Limited
Shanti Sadan Society, Opp. Parimal Garden,
Nr. Ellis Bridge, Ahmedabad - 380 006,
Gujarat, India

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 31/03/2020.

Reference: Scrip Code – 539336 ISIN: INE844O01030

Dear Sir/Madam.

We hereby certify that the securities received from dematerialization, if any been mutilated and cancelled after due verification and the name of the depository has been substituted in our records as the registered owner within 15 days of receipt of certificate of security and the details are furnished to the stock exchange.

We request you to take this information on record.

Thanking you, For KFin Technologies Private Limited.

Sd/-Mohammed Shanoor Corporate Registry

KFin Technologies Private Limited

(Formerly known as "Karvy Fintech Private Limited")